

## Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 14-0407, Version: 1

## PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

**Department:** Planning and Development

**Other Part(ies):** The Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago ("MWRD") and The Village of North Riverside, Illinois

**Request:** Authorization to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement with MWRD and The Village of North Riverside, Illinois for Addison Creek streambank stabilization along 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue south of Cermak Road.

**Goods or Services:** MWRD proposes to construct a streambank stabilization project on Forest Preserve property along Addison Creek south of Cermak Avenue. MWRD will prepare all plans and specifications and construct the project at its sole cost and expense. The Village of North Riverside will maintain the stabilized bank along 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue at its sole cost and expense.

**Agreement Number(s):** N/A

**Agreement Period:** Continuous

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Accounts: N/A

**Summary:** The project will prevent further erosion of Forest Preserve property and protect adjacent 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue infrastructure by installation of biostabilization measures.